Form PTO-1595	DECODDATION			
(Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	PAIEN	TS ONLY	O.S. Faterit and Trademark Office	
	of Palente and Trademarks	Discount	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).				
Abbott Laboratories		1	ss of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: The Rege	nts of the University of California	
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Tayes XII No.			
Nature of conveyance:	100			
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement	_	Street Address: _1	1111 Franklin Street	
	☐ Change of Name	Twelfth Floor		
Other		1 WCHIII 1 1001		
		City: Oakland	State: <u>CA</u> Zíp: 94607-5200	
Execution Date: August 1, 2002		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗓 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	<u> </u>	TO THE TWO	
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	ication, the execution da	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		6,406,841		
Additional numbers attached?				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		
Internal Address: Abbott Laboratories		☐ Enclosed	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		(Yh. Authorized to b	an about the state of	
CHAD 0377/AP6D-2	·	Additionated to b	e charged to deposit account	
	· -	8. Deposit account nu	mhor	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road		o. Deposit assistin maniper.		
		01-0025		
City: Abbott Park State: IL Zip: 60064-6050		(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
is a true copy of the original docu	l belief, the foregoing in ment.	formation is true and co	оггесt and any attached сору	
Dianne Casuto, Registration No.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		B + + 2 2 2 2 2	
Name of Person Signing	— years	Signature	Date 2002	
Total_numb	er of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and doc-	iments 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700015644

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0450

NO. 8870 P. 3

Serial No.: 08/259,451 Filed: June 20, 1994 Docket No.: 5381,US.P1

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID W. GOLDE, a co-inventor of the invention claimed in U.S. Serial No. 08/259,451, now U.S. Patent No. 6,406,841 issued on June 18, 2002, executed an assignment of his entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention, on September 12, 1994;

WHEREAS, said assignment inadvertently but erroneously designates ABBOTT LABORATORIES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at 100 Abbott Park Road, Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, as the assignee;

WHEREAS, said assignment inadvertently but erroneously omits the intended assignee, namely, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a California Corporation having its statewide administrative offices located 1111 Franklin Street, Twelfth Floor, Oakland, State of California, United States of America as the assignee;

WHEREAS ABBOTT LABORATORIES recorded said assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 1994, which subsequently received Reel 7194, Frame 170, a copy of which is attached hereto (ATTACHMENT A) and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS, ABBOTT LABORATORIES, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, and DAVID W. GOLDE desire to correct the chain of title in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ABBOTT LABORATORIES, co-owner of the invention entitled "METHODS FOR THE DETECTION OF HTLV-II ANTIBODIES EMPLOYING NOVEL HTLV-II_{NRA} ENVELOPE PEPTIDES," which is claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,406,841, issued on June 18, 2002, does hereby assign and transfer to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, the identical right, title, and interest of DAVID W. GOLDE, as set forth in

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0451

Serial No.: 08/259,451 Filed: June 20, 1994 Docket No.: 5381.US.P1

Page 2 of 2

ATTACHMENT A, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention.

This assignment being under covenant that ABBOTT LABORATORIES has full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

This document shall be construed, interpreted, and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, ABBOTT LABORATORIES has caused its respective corporate name to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year written below.

Dated this 1st day of Ougust, 2002.

ABBOTT LABATORIES

By:

Steven F. Weinstock
Divisional Vice President

Chief Patent & Trademark Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS

)ss.

COUNTY OF LAKE

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

lest day of august, 2002.

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My commission expires: (2)(2)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
TRINA LEE RUIZ
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 06/10/2003

ATTACHMENT A

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0453

01 日報組 4611日銀

Serial No.:

08/259,451

Filed:

June 20, 1994

Case:

5381.US.P1

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from the hereinafter named assignee, David W. Golde, of 402 E. 64th Street, Apt. 10-AH, New York, NY 10021 of the United States of America, inventor and owner of an invention entitled HTLV-IINRA Compositions and Assays for Detecting HTLV Infection (Attorney's docket number 5381.US.P1), as set forth in the application signed by me, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having an office and place of business at North Chicago, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention; and, I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by me or on my behalf.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys appointed by me in said application to record on this assignment the Serial No. and filing date of said application when such are ascertained.

Signed by me on the	date liereinafter set	forth.
David W. Golde	Date	

State of New York County of

_, $19\underline{94}$ before one personally appeared David W. Golde to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Novary Public

1 94 - YON

My Commission Expires:

8-18-96

AMERICASD TRADEMARK OFFICE

HSUEH MARK Notary Public, State of N. Y. No. 31-4868692 Qualified in New York County Com. Expires Aug. 15, 1946

> PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 08/02/2002